

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.11177/2005 in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1275 OF 2005

SUGHAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

(With office report dated 18.10.2005)

Date: 20/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Bail is granted to the Petitioners/Appellants to the satisfaction of the IV

Additional Sessions Judge, Bhind (M.P.) in Case No.171/93/Sessions Case.

Application for bail stands allowed accordingly.

sbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Ja

urt Master

Court Master

Co